## MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

## **RESOLUTION 2022-10-8**

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A COLLECTIVE NEGOTIATIONS AGREEMENT BETWEEN TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD AND THE COMMUNICATIONS WORKERS OF AMERICA LOCAL 1036

**WHEREAS,** representatives of the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield ("Township") and representatives of the Communication Workers Of America Local 1036 ("CWA") have been conducting negotiations to reach a successor Agreement to the 2016-2020 Collective Negotiations Agreement ("Agreement"), and

**WHEREAS**, the parties have completed those negotiations and reduced the resultant agreements to writing as set forth in the attached agreement for the Years 2021-2024; and

**WHEREAS**, the Township Committee has reviewed the attached Agreement between the Township and CWA, covering the time frame January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2024; and

**WHEREAS**, said Agreement sets forth the various terms and conditions, rights, privileges, benefits and emoluments that the Parties have agreed to relating to the employment relations; and

**WHEREAS**, the salaries and wages to be paid under said agreement were generally authorized under Ordinance 2022-5, which established ranges for the wages to be paid and the wages and salaries set forth in the Agreement fall within the parameters of the ranges established under Ordinance 2022-5.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESLOVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that the Mayor and Township Clerk, Linda Semus, be and are hereby authorized and directed to execute the attached Collective Negotiations Agreement for the Year 2021-2024 between the Township of Mansfield and CWA Local 1036.

MOTION: OCELLO SECOND: SISZ

**ROLL CALL VOTE** 

AYES: OCELLO, SISZ, TALLON, MOJENA

NAYS: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE ABSENT: GOLENDA

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, **LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR,** Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by the Mansfield Township Committee, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at their Regular Meeting held on October 19, 2022 at 7:00PM at the Municipal Complex.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk